Copyright Warning & Restrictions
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United
States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other
reproductions of copyrighted material.
Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and
archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or other
reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the
photocopy or reproduction is not to be “used for any

38
APPENDIX
CMOS2/ALL SENSE AMPLIFIER
VDD 4 0 5V
V7 7 0 5V
C501 501 0 0.1PF
C502 502 0 0.1PF
C503 503 0 0.1PF
C504 504 0 0.1PF
C505 505 0 0.1PF
C506 506 0 0.1PF
C507 507 0 0.1PF
C508 508 0 0.1PF
C509 509 0 0.1PF
C510 510 0 0.1PF
CLA101 101 0 1PF
CLA201 201 0 1PF
CLA102 102 0 1PF
CLA202 202 0 1PF
CLA103 103 0 1PF
CLA203 203 0 1PF
CLA104 104 0 1PF
CLA204 204 0 1PF
CLA105 105 0 1PF
CLA205 205 0 1PF
CLA106 106 0 1PF
CLA206 206 0 1PF
CLA107 107 0 1PF
CLA207 207 0 1PF
CLA108 108 0 1PF
CLA208 208 0 1PF
CLA109 109 0 1PF
CLA209 209 0 1PF
CLA110 110 0 1PF
CLA210 210 0 1PF
MN101 301 101 601 601 N L=2U W=44U
MN201 501 201 601 601 N L=2U W=44U
MN102 302 102 602 602 N L=2U W=2U
MN202 502 202 602 602 N L=2U W=2U